



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14548/2023

SHALLOO MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal and Mr. Dushyant Agrawal
, Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOMETAX -10 & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Std. Counsel
with Ms. Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, Jr. SCs and Mr. Anshuman
Jindal, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 14618/2023

SANJEEV MUNJAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal and Mr. Dushyant Agrawal,
Advs.

versus

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-10 & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Sr. Std. Counsel
with Ms. Naincy Jain, Ms. Madhavi
Shukla, Jr. SCs and Mr. Anshuman
Jindal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR



ORDER
29.10.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 pm.
2. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025

RT